AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF BAGES
1| 2

7 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO.
0009

3, EFFECTIVE DATE
03/24/2011

4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

& PROJECT NQ. {#f appiicable)

8 {88 Y CODE

FMPS

7 ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltern 6}

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

CODE I

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na., sirest, county, State and ZiP Codej

PEREZ SUSAN

CHICAGO IL 6062%

™ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

98. DATED (SEE /TEM 17)

FACILITY CODE

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO A

CPSC-N-10-0028

x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NQO.

108, DATED (SEE /TEM 13)
11/20/2009

MENDMENTS OF SULICTTATIONS

7] The above numbeved solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

[is extended, [J]is not extended.

OMNers musl reknowiedga receipt of this amendmant prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By compisting
ftems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amandment; (b} By acknowladging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (¢} By
saparate latler or tefegram which includes a refersnce o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPY OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Hby
virtue of this emandment you desire to change an cffer already submitied, such change mey be made by telegram or lefter, provided sach lelegram or letter makes

refi to the solicitation and this amendment, and in

d prior to the opening hour and date specified,

12. ACCOWNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if raquired)

0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFMO04310 252E0

Net Increase:

$26,268.68

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. (¥ MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECK ONE
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

A THIG CHANGE ORDER 1§ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specity sulhorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CORTRACT

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMiNISTRATNE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropaation dafe, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

B OTHER [Specly lype of modificalion and aulhorty)

X UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b)

E.IMPORTARY:  Contraclor [} ie not,

[7}is required 10 sign this document andretum O copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Orpanized by UCF section headings, including sohicilation/cantract subject matter where feasible.)

DUNS Number:

The purpcse of this modification is to provide additional funding for FY-2011.

Additional funds in the amount of $26,268.68 are provided for the perlod April 1, 2011
THIS CONTRACT IS NOW FULLY FUNDED FOR FY-2011.

through September 30, 2011,

The total amount of this contract is increased by $26,268.68,

Continued ...

from $25,786.32 to $52,055.00.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item BA or 10A, es herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and sHect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

Doris B, Kessler

18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR

15C. DATE SIGNED

18C. DATE SIGNED

03/24/2011
{Signaiure of parsor muthorized ko sign) .
NSN 7540-01.152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous scbtion urrusable Prascribed by GBA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.242


http:26,269.68

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

FAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| .55 _N-10-0028/0009 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PEREZ SUSAN
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A) (B) {Cy D} (E} (F}
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM ¥4: 13,000/EA
TCTAL QTY FOR ITEM #5: 3,500/EA
Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown
is the cbligated amount):
0004 NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND 3SPECIAL SURVEY ESGZJEA 3.74 24,541.88
REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF €562 @ $3.74 =
$24,541.89,
Change Item 0005 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0005 SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPCRTS FOR THE 1760 [EA 0.93 1,636.80
QUANTITY OF 1760 EA. @ $0.93 = 51,636.80,
Change Item 0006 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount}:
0006 REIMBURSEMENT FOR ESTIMATED MONTHLY RECURRING & MO 15.00 90.00

COMMUNICATION CHARGES FOR THE QUANTITY OF 6
MONTHS @ $15.00 = $90,00

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FCRCE AND EFFECT.

NEN 7840-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-B5}
Bponsored by GEA
FAR (48 CFR) 83.110



